## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

## Kaiser Permanente Redwood City for its certification as a Comprehensive Stroke Care Center

WHEREAS, Kaiser Permanente Redwood City is recognized as the first hospital in San Mateo County to be certified as a Comprehensive Stroke Care Center with specialized capabilities in neurologic disease and the ability to perform a higher level of stroke care; and

WHEREAS, Kaiser Permanente Redwood City was given the Comprehensive Stroke Care Center certification as an official designation by the Joint Commission, a national not-for-profit that accredits health care organizations and programs in the United States for achieving high performance standards; and

WHEREAS, Kaiser Permanente Redwood City has a state-of-the-art facility with a dedicated neuro-intensive care unit that provides 24/7 neuro critical care along with a post-hospital rehabilitation program; and;

WHEREAS, there are 1,200 Primary Stroke Care centers in the country, only 98 are Joint Commission Certified Comprehensive Stroke Care centers which underscores that **Kaiser Permanente Redwood City** has thoroughly demonstrated the greatest level of commitment to the care of patients with a complex stroke condition by achieving this advance certification; and

**NOW, therefore be it resolved** that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Kaiser Permanente Redwood City** during Stroke Awareness Month for its certification as a Comprehensive Stroke Care Center and for its mission to provide the highest quality of healthcare to the residents of San Mateo County.

Dated: May 10, 2016

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
CAROLE GROOM
DON HORSLEY
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER